Tuesday: Group One

Partnerships and Community Collaboration Academy

Managing by Network

January - October , 2012

Stephanie Burkhart

333 Bush Street

Assistant Regional Director, NPS | Pacific West Region stephanie_burkhart@nps.gov | 415.623.2103 | Suite 500

Communications San Francisco, CA 94104
Tracy Ballesteros

Secretary/Partnership Prince William Forest Park, 18100 Park Headquarters Rd.
Coordinator/Community NPS National Capital Region tracy_ballesteros@nps.gov 703.221.2366 Triangle, VA 22172
Outreach Coordinator

(Michelle) Chel Ethun Eastern Interior Field Office, 1151 University Ave,

Branch Chief, Visitor Service BLM Fairbanks District methun@bim.gov 907.474.2224 Fairbanks, AK 99709
(Thomas) Tom Heinlein BLM | Monticello Field Office theinlei@blm.gov 435.587.1506 | 302 North Main Street

Field Manager

Monticello, UT 84535

Richard Roy
Field Manager

BLM

Three Rivers Field Office
Burns District

rroy@blm.gov

541.573.4425

28910 Hwy 20 West
Hines, OR 97738

Bruce Dawson
Field Manager

BLM

Southeastern States
Field Office

bdawson@blm.gov

601.977.5438

411 Briarwood Dr., Suite 404
Jackson, MS 39206

Marcia Radke
Wildlife Biologist

BLM

Tucson Field Office,
San Pedro Resource Ara

mradke@blm.gov

520.439.6428

1763 Paseo San Luis
Sierra Vista, AZ 85635

Pat Ryan
Field Manager

BLM

Vale District Office

tlryan@blm.gov

541.473.6277

100 Oregon Street
Vale, Oregon 97918

Heather Musclow
Natural Resource Specialist

BLM

Anasazi Heritage Center and
the Canyons of the Ancients
National Monument

hmusclow@blm.gov

970.882.5632

27501 Hwy 184
Dolores, CO 81323

Stephanie Trujillo
Realty Specialist

BLM

Egan Field Office

strujill@blim.gov

775.289.1831

702 North Industrial Way
Ely, NV 89301

Leslie Uhr
GIS Specialist

BLM

Tucson Field Office

luhr@blm.gov

520.258.7298

12661 E. Broadway Blvd
Tucson, AZ 85748




James Roberts

220 E. Market Street

Assistant Field Manager, BLM | White River Field Office j75rober@blm.gov 970.878.3873 Meeker, CO 81641
Renewable Resources
. . Tucson Field Office
(Catherine) Catie Fenn BLM | NLCS Units, Las Cienegas cfenn@blm.gov 520.258.7204 | 12661 E. Broadway Bivd
Outdoor Recreation Planner - . Tucson, AZ 85748
National Conservation Area
Brian St. George BLM | Gunnison Field Office bstgeorg@blm.gov 970.642.4941 650 S 11th Street

Field Manager

Gunnison, CO 81230

Tuesday: Group Two

Karen Anderson
Outdoor Recreation Planner

NPS

Midwest Regional Office
Rivers, Trails and Conservation
Assistance (RTCA)

karen_anderson@nps.gov

402.661.1542

601 Riverfront Drive
Omaha, NE 68102

Kathryn Warnes

Washington Support Office

1201 ‘I’ Street, NW

Grant Mgmt Specialist nps (WASO) kathryn_warnes@nps.gov 202.354.2013 Washington, DC 20005
(Hyunjung) Sharon Kim NPS Montezuma Castle / Tuzigoot sharon_Kim@nps.qgov 928.649.6195 | 527 South Main Street
Chief of Resources National Monuments (MOCA) - Ps9 X226 Camp Verde, AZ 86322
Joan Mayer . s
Education Specialist, NPS Inte_rmountam, G!en Canyon joan_mayer@nps.gov 928.608.6353 691 Scenic View Road
. . National Recreation Area Page, AZ 86040
Special Events Coordinator
Paula Bauer Carlsbad Caverns 3225 National Parks Highway
Management Assistant NPS National Park paula_bauer@nps.gov 575.785.3090 Carlsbad, NM 88220
Linda Kelly . .
Great Basin Landscape BLM | Nevada State Office likelly@blm.gov 775.861.6118 1340 Financial Blvd
. Reno, NV 89502
Conserv Cooperative Coord.
Janelle Gonzales
Powder River Basin BLM | Buffalo Field Office jgonzale@blm.gov 307.684.1148 1425 Fort Street
. . Buffalo, WY 82834
Reclamation Coordinator
Vanessa Hice . .
Assistant Field Manager, BLM | Las Vegas Field Office vhice@blm.gov 702.515.5088 4701 N. Torrey Pines Drive
S Las Vegas, NV 89130
Lands Division
Shonna Dooman . .
Assistant Field Manager, BLM | Las Vegas Field Office sdooman@blm.gov 702.515-5174 4701 N. Torrey Pines Drive

Non-Renewable Resources

Las Vegas, NV 89130




Deena Wilson

2800 Cottage Way

EEO Manager BLM | California State Office d1l6wilso@blm.gov 916.978.7792 Sacramento, CA 95825
g&g(’;‘oars&ez‘r’ea?c'fgﬂg o | BLM | Boise District Office tclifford@blm.gov 208.384.3459 E%?SBG’SI'DD_%‘ge;ggme”t Avenue
gﬂ‘t’égo'\:";‘;ﬁeaﬁon oanney | BLM | Hollister Field Office dtmoore@blm.gov 831.630.5035 a%:;;trenri,ltggcs;);c;tza
Eizf;ri':gi‘gfogist BLM | Safford Field Office hblasius@blm.gov 928.348.4427 glaif Osr'dl,“:'\gAg’ggzg
‘il‘jtfu;?g‘esoume Specialist | BLM | Safford Field Office iconn@blm.gov 928.348.4470 | - osraylit; P
éﬂ:goiicli(esgrgation Planner BLM | Uncompahgre Field Office jmjackson@blm.gov 970.240.5310 §A4o6n5tr§§eT,og85(28rli§1\/ enue
g:'[(ijst’)sripnggreation Planner BLM | Grand Junction Field Office cpipkin@blm.gov 970.244.3024 ég:;ﬁdHJEr?g?on, CO 81506
Todd E. Hopkins, PhD FWS Great Basin Landscape todd_hopkins@fws.gov 775 861.6492 1340 Financial Blvd

Science Coordinator

Conservation Cooperative

Reno, NV 89502

Wednesday: Group One

Kathy Radigan
Senior Forester

BLM

Division of Forest & Woodlands
Management, Washington Ofc

kradigan@blm.gov

202.912.7433

20 M Street, SE
Washington, DC 20003

(Pamela) Pam McAlpin

Arizona Strip District,

345 East Riverside Drive

Monument Manager BLM Gra_nd Canyon-Parashant pmcalpin@blm.gov 425.688.3202 St. George, UT 84790
National Monument
. Tucson Field Office .
Jim Mahoney T . 1763 Paseo San Luis
Outdoor Recreation Planner BLM | San Pedro_ Riparian National jmahoney@blm.gov 520.439.6402 Sierra Vista, AZ 85635
Conservation Area
(Danella) Dannee George o . .

. California State Office, 69314 Serenity Road
_Partners_hlps and O_utreach BLM Palm Springs Field Office dgeorge@blim.gov 760.808.5877 Cathedral City, CA 92234
in Sustainable Tourism
Kevin Keeler
Iditarod National Historic BLM | Anchorage Field Office kkeeler@blm.gov 907.267.1207 4700 BLM Road

Trail Administrator

Anchorage AK 99507




Holly Knox

Region 9, Green Mountain

802.767.4261

99 Ranger Road

Recreation/Trail Coord FS Supervisor’s Office hknox@fs.fed.us x530 Rochester, VT 05767
Jason Kuiken Chippewa National Forest, - 1037 Division Street
District Ranger FS Deer River Ranger District Jkuiken@fs.fed.us 218.246.3485 Deer, MN 56636
John W. Campbell
Dispersed Rec. Program Region 8, Chattahoochee- . 1755 Cleveland Highway
Manager; Trails, Wilderness, FS Oconee National Forest jwcampbell@fs.fed.us 770.297.3066 Gainesville, GA 30501
Wild and Scenic Rivers
Katherine MacFarland : ' 1400 Independence Ave, SW
Natural Resource Specialist FS | Washington Office kdmacfarland@fs.fed.us 202.205.0920 Washington, DC 20250
Rob Carlin . .
Forest Staff Officer for FS Region 1, Flathead' Natlpnal rcarlin@fs.fed.us 406.758.5322 650. Wolfpack Way
. . Forest, Supervisor's Office Kalispell, MT 59901
Resources, Planning, Fire
Martha Raymond Washinaton Support Office 1201 ‘I’ Street, NW
National Coordinator for NPS (VVASO? PP martha_raymond@nps.gov 202.354.2222 | 6th floor
Heritage Areas Washington, DC 20005
Midwest Region - Rivers, 111 E. Kellogg Blvd
gz?ddo)g;rggz:?:gt?on Planner NPS | Trails, and Conservation randy_thoreson@nps.gov 651.293.8450 | Suite 105
Assistance Program St. Paul, MN 55101
Thomas Fish Washi ffi
National Cl)ord Cooperative N;:lsjr;rl]??tgrs]oilﬁggg rofiee 1849 C Street, N\W
» . NPS ; ; tom_fish@nps.gov 202.208.5972 | Room 2737
Ecosystem Studies Units Stewardship and Science Washinaton DC 20240
(CESU) Network (WASO/NRSS) 9
Monique VanLandingham NPS Washington Support Office, monique_vanlandingham@ 202.513.7143 1201 ‘I’ St., NW, 11th floor
Cooperating Assoc. Coord. Interpretation and Education nps.gov R Washington, DC 20005
Gail Bishop Gulf Islands National Seashore . 1801 Gulf Breeze Parkway
Chief of Interpretation NPS (GUIS) gail_bishop@nps.gov 850.934.2618 Gulf Breeze, FL 32562
Dana M. Dierkes . . .
Public Affairs Specialist, NPS Sequma and Kings Canyon dana_dierkes@nps.gov 559.565.3131 47050 G_enerals Highway
National Parks (SEKI) Three Rivers, CA 93271
Br. Chf, Comm & Outreach
Kayla Barrett
Fish and Wildlife Biologist d FWS Arizona Fish and Wildlife kayla_barrett@fws.gov 928.338.4288 PO Box 39

Desert Fish Habitat
Partnership Coordinator

Conservation Office, Region 2

Pinetop, AZ 85935




Wednesday: Group Two

Jeanette Matovich

440 West 200 South

. BLM | Utah State Office jmatovic@blm.gov 801.539.4232 | Suite 500
Youth Program Coordinator Salt Lake City, UT 84101
Dan W. Martin Denver Federal Center, National Operations Center
. BLM | Washington Office Cultural dwmartin@blm.gov 303.236.0105 | Building 50

Archeologist, Spatial Analyst

Resources Program

Denver, CO 80225

Diana Hawks

Team Lead for Recreation,
Wilderness, and Cultural
Resources

BLM

Arizona Strip Field Office,
Arizona Strip District

dhawks@blm.gov

435.688.3266

345 East Riverside Drive
St. George, UT 84790

(Bernice) Bunny Sterin

440 West 200 South

State Lead, Nat'l Landscape BLM | Utah State Office bsterin@blm.gov 801.539.4053 | Suite 500

Conservation System Salt Lake City, UT 84101
Elise McAllister

Mojave-Southern Great liaison | Southern Nevada District Ofc. . PO Box 387

Basin Resource Advisory to Las Vegas Field Office picorg@mvdsl.com 702.864.2579 Moapa, NV 89025
Council BLM

Dennis Saville BLM | Wyoming State Office dsaville@blm.gov 307.775.6106 5353 Yellowstone Road

Wildlife Program Lead

Cheyenne WY 82003

Mike McCrum

State Office Program Lead,
for HAZMAT and Abandoned
Mine Lands (AML)

BLM

Alaska State Office

mmccrum@blm.gov

907.271.4426

222 W. 7th Ave. #13
Anchorage, AK 99513

Linda Coates-Markle

Washington Office, Division of

Denver Federal Center
National Operations Center

ﬁc;?ir;%;:lcgcs)grr(\j/ilﬁgtgrst BLM ﬁgrr\]iﬁzblesﬁgigr;?;:;g Icmarkle@blm.gov 303.236.5250 Building 50, PO Box 25047
Denver, CO 80225

Humboldt-Toiyabe National . .

Bob Loudon . FS | Forest, Spring Mountains bloudon@fs.fed.us 702.839.5578 4701 N Torrey Pines Drive

Partnership Coordinator : . Las Vegas, NV 89103
National Recreation Area

. Uinta-Wasatch-Cache National

Carol Majeske . . 6944 South 3000 East

Recreation Staff Officer FS E?srt?;sctt Salt Lake City Ranger cmajeske@fs.fed.us 801.733.2662 Salt Lake City, UT 84121

Sarah Hines Rocky Mountain Research 240 W Prospect Road

Science Application and FS y shines@fs.fed.us 970.498.1135 P

Integration Specialist

Station

Fort Collins, CO 80526




Susan Thomas

Wenatchee-Okanogan

600 Sherbourne

Partnership Coordinator FS National Forest sithomas@fs.fed.us 509.548.2563 Leavenworth, WA 98826
Chickamauga and

Cathy Cook ) . 423.752.5213 | PO Box 2128

. NPS | Chattanooga National Military cathleen_cook@nps.gov
Superintendent Park (CHCH) x115 Fort Oglethorpe, GA 30742
Jeff Bradybaugh . . PO Box 640201
Superintendent NPS | Bryce Canyon National Park jeff_bradybaugh@nps.gov 435.834.4700 Bryce, UT 84764
Diane Keith . :

. . . . . . 601 Riverfront Drive
Reglonal Partnership NPS | Midwest Region diane_keith@nps.gov 402.661.1550 Omaha, NE 68102-4226
Coordinator
Dennis Vasquez Guadalupe Mountains . 400 Pine Canyon Drive
Superintendent NPS National Park dennis_vasquez@nps.gov 915.828.3228 Salt Flat, TX 79847
Kym Hall . . P.O. Box 128
Deputy Superintendent NPS | Glacier National Park kym_hall@nps.gov 406.888.7905 West Glacier, MT 59936
Tracy Ammerman PO Box 128
Chief of Interpretation and NPS | Glacier National Park tracy_ammerman@nps.gov 406.888.7930 | 1 Going-to-the-Sun Road
Partnerships West Glacier, MT 59936
Doyle Sapp NPS Horseshoe Bend National doyle_sapp@nps.gov 256.234.7111 11288 Horseshoe Bend Road

Superintendent

Military Park, SE Region

Daviston, AL 36256

Thursday: Group One

Grace Guess

Southeastern States

411 Briarwood Dr.,Suite 404

Associate Field Manager BLM Field Office gguess36@msn.com 601.977.5451 Jackson, MS 39206

Brian Kennedy Southeastern States : 411 Briarwood Dr.,Suite 404
Physical Scientist BLM Field Office briankennedy@blm.gov 601.977.5473 Jackson, MS 39206
Stephanie Odell

Abandoned Mine Lands BLM | Washington Office sodell@blm.gov 202.912.7133 20 M Street, SE

Program Lead

Washington DC 20003

Brenda Linnell
Realty Specialist

BLM

Ely District Office

blinnell@blm.gov

775.289.1808

702 North Industrial Way
Ely, NV 89318

Tim Burke
Field Manager

BLM

Alturas Field Office

tburke@blm.gov

530.233.7904

708 West 12th Street
Alturas, CA 96101




Leslie Courtright

Washington Office , Division of

20 M Street, SE

National Curator and BLM | Cultural, Paleontological Icourtright@blm.gov 202.912.2744 | Room2134
NAGPRA Coordinator Resources, Tribal Consultation Washington, DC 20003
Anthony Bobo
Deputy Division Chief, BLM | Washington Office albobo@blm.gov 202.912.7248 20 M _Street, SE

. - . Washington, DC 20224
Recreation & Visitor Services
Fariba Hamedani Washington Office, Division of 20 M Street. SE
Presidential Management BLM | Partnerships, Education and fhamedani@blm.gov 202.912.7432 ) '

. . ) Washington, DC 20224

Fellow, IT/Education Spec. Community Planning
Kimberlee Foster . . 280 Highway 191 North
Resource Advisor, Biological BLM | High Desert District kfoster@blm.gov 307.352.0273 Rock Springs, WY 82901
(Colleen) Chaz O'Brien . . ' . 2023 44th Avenue
Planner Landscape Architect FS | Region 5, Regional Office cobrien@fs.fed.us 559.920.6093 San Francisco, CA 94116
(Jennifer) Jenny Kane . . 648 Mission Street
Partnership Coordinator FS | Tongass National Forest jakane@fs.fed.us 907.228.6273 Ketchikan, AK 99901
Joe Smith 1400 Independence Ave SW
Policy Analyst / Partnership FS | Washington Office jdsmith03@fs.fed.us 202.205.2733 | Mailstop 1131

Coordinator

Washington, DC 20250

Lisa Perez

Forest Service, Michigan State

1400 Oakman Blvd.

Program Speuahst, Detroit FS University Extension Iperez@fs.fed.us 313.494.4735 Detroit, Ml 48238
Urban Connections Coord
Charles Patrick Tuskegee Institute National . 1212 W Montgomery Road
Program Manager NPS Historic Site charles_patrick@nps.gov 334.727.4380 Tuskegee Institute, AL 36088
Joe Llewellyn NPS Jean Lafitte National Historic ioe_llewellyn@nps.gov 504.589.3882 | 419 Dectaur Street
Assistant Superintendent Park and Preserve Joe_ y Psg x 407 New Orleans, LA 70130
MaLisa Martin . ' . . 570 West Avenue 26, #175
Outdoor Recreation Planner NPS | Los Angeles Field Office malisa_martin@nps.gov 323.276.0968 Los Angeles CA 90065
Mary Raczko Boston Harbor Islands National 408 Atlantic Ave, Suite 228
Partnership Liaison NPS Recreation Area mary_raczko@nps.gov 617.223.8637 Boston, MA 02110
Benjamin Thatcher, Ph.D. . .

. : ’ - . . 4401 N. Fairfax Drive
Assistant National Coord, FWS Administration - Office of the ben_thatcher@fws.gov 703.358.2060 | Room 222E

Landscape Conservation
Cooperatives

Science Advisor

Arlington, Virginia 22203




Thursday: Group Two

Hannah Schechter
Outdoor Recreation Planner
Volunteer and Ed. Coord.

BLM

Kremmling Field Office

hschechter@blm.gov

970.724.3008

2103 East Park Avenue
Kremmling, CO 80459

Karen A. Blakney
National Climate Change
Coordinator

BLM

Washington Office, Division of
Renewable Resources and
Planning

kblakney@blm.gov

202.912.7542

20 M Street, SE
Washington, DC 20003

Ron McCormick

Washington Office, Division of

20 M Street, SE

Ecologist BLM Environ Quality and Protection rmecormi@blm.gov 202.912.7135 Washington, DC 20003
‘éiégk\)/\éie;?and BLM | California State Office jweigand@blm.gov 916.978.4656 éig?aﬁlo;;&:g?g\ag;g;;g%
Ariree . sones Fo | Sl Crande Netonal ot | amonesisseaus | iszrascos | 557Gt Ros T
éirpeeTviiasng;/A%r:tzfazl _ FS gi;)ng:)asngi;\llflg;rr:glelrzgg?rti’ct jeremiahmartinez@fs.fed.us | 719.274.6320 ig%glra(’:%ug%ﬁfjg T.5
Resource Spec, Recreation

Blological Scionts FS | Foreet Management " | lemarshall@fs fed.us 2022051218 | {achincion DC 20024
e S | Fo | DMomPameCrsns | enieaneass | folasosas | S0V S e
e Laison | S | oo ek M edome! | mpresenozrsseaus | soaaopzena | 200 Souuest st e
Ezlr{[:gfsﬁigiﬁrravel FS | San Juan National Forest peellis@fs.fed.us 970.385.1225 15 Burnett Court

Management Coordinator

Durango, CO 81301

Naomi Torres
Superintendent

NPS

Juan Bautista de Anza National
Historic Tralil

naomi_torres@nps.gov

415.623.2340

333 Bush Street, Suite 500
San Francisco, CA 94104

Diane Chung
Superintendent

NPS

Flagstaff Area Monuments

diane_chung@nps.gov

928.526.1157
X227

6400 North Hwy 89
Flagstaff, AZ 86004

Alan Turnbull
Partnership and
Communications Specialist

NPS

Washington Support Office,
Rivers, Trails, & Conservation
Assistance Program

alan_turnbull@nps.gov

202.354.6930

1201 ‘I’ Street, NW
9th floor
Washington DC 20005




Corita Waters
Outdoor Recreation Planner,

Washington Support Office,

1201 ‘I’ Street, NW

Communications and NPS | Rivers, Trails, & Conservation corita_waters@nps.gov 202.354.6908 | 9th floor
. . Assistance Program Washington DC 20005
National Partnerships
L Breault 620 South Meridian Street
FWS | Peninsular Florida LCC Office timothy_breault@fws.gov 850.617.9415 | Mail Stop 2

Landscape Conservation
Cooperative Coordinator

Tallahassee, FL 32399




